



# BOIL WATER NOTICE

## MISSEZULA LAKE WATER SYSTEM

October 13, 2020

The Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen is issuing a **Boil Water Notice** for the entire Missezula Lake water system, effective immediately.

This is in response to a failure in the chlorine dosing system. This **Boil Water Notice** will remain in effect until further notice.

All residents are advised to use a safe alternate source of water or to **boil water** for all drinking, infant formula preparation, brushing teeth, food preparation/cooking purposes and ice making. Water should be brought to a full boil and allowed to boil for at minimum of 1 minute.

The RDOS is working on resolving the issue and will be monitoring the system closely in the following days.

For further information, please contact the Public Works Department at (250) 490-4135 or toll free 1-877-610-3737. For after-hours water emergencies call Regional Dispatch at 250.490.4141.

Thank you for your cooperation.

### RDOS Public Works

**Be Safe—Be Informed—Be Involved In Your Community**

Receive notifications by

- o Call
- o Email
- o Text
- o And more

For one-step notifications  
**SIGN UP TODAY.**  
Get local news and alerts instantly.

**SIGN UP NOW**

**CIVICREADY**  
powered by

**RECEIVE IMPORTANT NOTIFICATIONS ON:**

<p><u>Emergency Notifications:</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• EOC Updates</li> <li>• Sandbag Pick-Up Locations</li> <li>• ESS Locations</li> <li>• Wildfire Updates</li> <li>• Dangerous Animals in the Area Notices</li> </ul>	<p><u>Routine Notifications:</u></p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Community Events</li> <li>• Water &amp; Sewer System Alerts</li> <li>• Curbside Pick Up &amp; Landfill Hours</li> <li>• Information Releases</li> <li>• Land Use Changes</li> <li>• And More...</li> </ul>
---	--